



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	
----------------------	----------------	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	78029411
Name	Milk Chocolate Egg with Milk chocolate Drizzle and sugar Sprinkles
Ingredients	k Chocolate (99%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sprinkles (Sugar, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Colours: E163, E160c, E100; Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax; Spirulina Extract).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain Cereals containing gluten, Egg, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store on cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Cocoba Limited. Rochester, ME2 2LS
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2334/558
Fat	34.6
Of which saturated	21.2
Carbohydrate	53.4
Of which sugars	52
Fibre	
Protein	6.8
Salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No